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Monthly Expense Report
City of Arkansas City, KS By Fund

Payment Dates 01/01/2022 - 01/31/2022

AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND

132.75FiltersO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18260801/14/2022 01-310-7202

100.64Fuel filtersO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18260801/14/2022 01-310-7202

164.97Air filtersO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18260801/14/2022 01-310-7202

216.52Printer inkUNIVERSAL PRINTING SOLUTIONS18255801/07/2022 01-310-7100

380.00Leadership classHOMEFRONT PROTECTIVE GROUP, INC,18265901/21/2022 01-421-5204

240.99#3056-2x4s, 4x8sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 01-530-7201

1,087.75Lovie Watson-driftwood, 2x6s f…WOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 01-530-7204

12.83Lovie Watson-capsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 01-530-7204

2.70BitsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 01-542-7101

28.65Lovie Watson-tabsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 01-530-7204

190.442x6s, 2x4sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 01-542-7205

115.00Advertising 11/21KSOK Radio18272601/28/2022 01-201-6301

1.62ChalkWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 01-542-7101

12.95Torx, bitsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 01-207-7101

35.98StrapsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 01-542-7101

141.25Service call for Dish washerHEARTLAND AUTO-CHLOR SYSTEMS, LLC18265801/21/2022 01-774-6214

34.16Rezone pubENOTICE INC18258301/14/2022 01-207-6301

383.89Trailer-2x10s and 2x6WOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 01-530-7201

338.64Herrill labor thru 12/5/21THE ARNOLD GROUP18275001/28/2022 01-421-5201

3,750.00CIty Prosecutor 12/21WILSON, BREWER & MUNSON, PA18263101/14/2022 01-205-6210

15.30ConcreteWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 01-421-7204

65.00Towing TruckRONALD DEAN BRUTON18267401/21/2022 01-421-6214

65.00Towing motorcycleRONALD DEAN BRUTON18267401/21/2022 01-421-6214

4.32StaplesWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 01-207-7101

143.36Oestmann-mileage to WichitaDUANE OESTMANN18257901/14/2022 01-201-5203

189.12Ag-paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18255101/07/2022 01-530-7204

139.30Copier contract 12/20-12/30/21KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18253701/07/2022 01-203-6302

44.93Copier contract 12/20-12/30/21KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18253701/07/2022 01-209-6302

42.752X2sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 01-542-7101

100.00Project manager job advertise…LEAGUE OF KANSAS MUNICIPALITIE18254301/07/2022 01-203-6301

79.00Spraying 12/21/21AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18251401/07/2022 01-310-6214

333.46Sonic wallPROVANTAGE CORPORATION18267101/21/2022 01-542-7505

0.89Switch coversWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 01-530-7204

213.50SC lightsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18260401/14/2022 01-774-7204

64.45At&t 12/23-1/22/22AT&T18264201/21/2022 01-207-6104

147.59At&t 12/23-1/22/22AT&T18264201/21/2022 01-530-6104

73.80At&t 12/23-1/22/22AT&T18264201/21/2022 01-532-6104

221.40At&t 12/23-1/22/22AT&T18264201/21/2022 01-533-6104

157.11At&t 12/23-1/22/22AT&T18264201/21/2022 01-770-6104

235.70At&t 12/23-1/22/22AT&T18264201/21/2022 01-774-6104

372.06Resolution publication RHIDENOTICE INC18258301/14/2022 01-201-6301

95.83Budget amendment pubENOTICE INC18258301/14/2022 01-201-6301

20.49Pay ord publicationENOTICE INC18258301/14/2022 01-201-6301

33.90Sortkwik, calculator ribbonSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18255201/07/2022 01-207-7100

81.73Copier overages 11/27-12/26/21KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18259801/14/2022 01-207-6214

28.071414 W. MadisonEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253001/07/2022 01-542-6102

43.53Copier contract 12/27-1/26/22KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18259801/14/2022 01-207-6214

902.15ELECTRIC SERVICEEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253101/07/2022 01-100-6102

850.89ELECTRIC SERVICEEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253101/07/2022 01-310-6102

875.63ELECTRIC SERVICEEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253101/07/2022 01-421-6102

1,637.12ELECTRIC SERVICEEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253101/07/2022 01-530-6102

190.62ELECTRIC SERVICEEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253101/07/2022 01-532-6102

362.86ELECTRIC SERVICEEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253101/07/2022 01-533-6102
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371.62ELECTRIC SERVICEEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253101/07/2022 01-542-6102

323.81ELECTRIC SERVICEEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253101/07/2022 01-542-6102

15,790.96ELECTRIC SERVICEEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253101/07/2022 01-542-6102

379.74ELECTRIC SERVICEEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253101/07/2022 01-542-6102

187.86ELECTRIC SERVICEEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253101/07/2022 01-770-6102

681.63ELECTRIC SERVICEEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253101/07/2022 01-774-6102

25.67Engine paintO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18254701/07/2022 01-310-7202

189.72Trailer-4x8s,2x2sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 01-530-7201

31.50Saw bladeWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 01-542-7101

-15.30Return BladeWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 01-530-7201

56.58Mileage to SunlightCOWLEY COUNTY YOUTH SERVICES18257501/14/2022 01-421-6214

571.50Crash KellyBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18264501/21/2022 01-310-7118

490.50Command 52-belt, battery cable…ARK CITY TIRE & AUTO18251701/07/2022 01-310-7202

77.00OxygenTAYLOR DRUG18255401/07/2022 01-310-7109

7.05#3072-oil filterO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18254701/07/2022 01-533-7202

26.10Knee padsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 01-542-7101

57.87Mats, mops,aprons 12/29/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118252101/07/2022 01-774-7101

33.70Mats, mops 12/29/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118257001/14/2022 01-770-7101

5.70Uniforms 12/29/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118252101/07/2022 01-530-7102

64.27Uniforms 12/29/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118252101/07/2022 01-542-7102

56.21Uniforms 12/29/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118252101/07/2022 01-530-7102

20.25Uniforms 12/29/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118252101/07/2022 01-533-7102

34.50Sewer machineTHE RENTAL STATION, LLC18255701/07/2022 01-530-6302

22.41Tin capsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 01-530-7101

26.46JobbersFASTENAL COMPANY18258701/14/2022 01-542-7101

87.56Flag lightMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18260401/14/2022 01-530-7101

326.40Herrill labor thru 12/26/21THE ARNOLD GROUP18255601/07/2022 01-421-5201

575.82Helphingstine labor thru 12/26/…THE ARNOLD GROUP18255601/07/2022 01-542-5201

39.50Ethernet adapterFileSafe, Inc.18258801/14/2022 01-421-7503

5,763.16Two sets of bunker gearCONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT18257401/14/2022 01-310-7405

223.64New tiresRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18267301/21/2022 01-421-7202

2.49Oil filterO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18260801/14/2022 01-310-7202

60.28Phone interpretation 12/21LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC.18260201/14/2022 01-421-6213

65.26Landfill 12/21COWLEY CO LANDFILL18265001/21/2022 01-530-6212

84.49Haney-mileage to Asbestos train…EVAN HANEY18258601/14/2022 01-207-5203

2,000.00Judge Fees 12/21ERIC RODNEY IVERSON18252801/07/2022 01-204-6403

3,500.00City Attorney 12/21LARRY R. SCHWARTZ47201/10/2022 01-205-6210

96.93Evergy 12/31/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253101/07/2022 01-530-6102

24.79Evergy 12/31/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253101/07/2022 01-533-6102

29.66Evergy 12/31/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253101/07/2022 01-542-6102

1,000.00Deductible for ChargerCOLLISION 2 CUSTOM18257101/14/2022 01-421-7202

147.65Command 53TWO RIVERS COOP18262201/14/2022 01-310-7200

115.02Battalion 5TWO RIVERS COOP18262201/14/2022 01-310-7200

59.39Battalion 51TWO RIVERS COOP18262201/14/2022 01-310-7200

56.51Command 52TWO RIVERS COOP18262201/14/2022 01-310-7200

405.19Medic 54TWO RIVERS COOP18262201/14/2022 01-310-7200

347.43Medic 55TWO RIVERS COOP18262201/14/2022 01-310-7200

560.64Medic 57TWO RIVERS COOP18262201/14/2022 01-310-7200

658.56Medic 56TWO RIVERS COOP18262201/14/2022 01-310-7200

90.64Tanker 51TWO RIVERS COOP18262201/14/2022 01-310-7200

306.98Pickup 51TWO RIVERS COOP18262201/14/2022 01-310-7200

206.92Engine 52TWO RIVERS COOP18262201/14/2022 01-310-7200

92.54Engine 51TWO RIVERS COOP18262201/14/2022 01-310-7200

219.10Fuel 12/21TWO RIVERS COOP18262201/14/2022 01-533-7200

1,229.93Fuel 12/21TWO RIVERS COOP18262201/14/2022 01-530-7200

750.00Porta pot cleaning 12/21PATTON SEPTIC INC.18260901/14/2022 01-530-6214

2,744.62Billing 12/21MEDICLAIMS, INC.18272801/28/2022 01-310-6223

538.56Diaz labor thru 12/26/21THE ARNOLD GROUP18255601/07/2022 01-542-5201

279.00Gutierrez labor thru 12/26/21THE ARNOLD GROUP18255601/07/2022 01-774-5201

8.50Cooler rentalQUALITY WATER SERVICE18261201/14/2022 01-421-7101
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36.75DOT 12/21COMPLIANCEONE18257301/14/2022 01-530-5202

10.50DOT 12/21COMPLIANCEONE18257301/14/2022 01-533-5202

21.00DOT 12/21COMPLIANCEONE18257301/14/2022 01-542-5202

416.00Prof services 12/21HINKLE LAW FIRM18259301/14/2022 01-205-6210

139.50Prof services 12/21HINKLE LAW FIRM18259301/14/2022 01-205-6210

392.40Criminal History, DLR RecordsINFORMATION NETWORK OF KANSAS18259401/14/2022 01-100-6214

33.40Criminal History, DLR RecordsINFORMATION NETWORK OF KANSAS18259401/14/2022 01-421-5202

350.00HatsELITE ADVERTISING LLC18258001/14/2022 01-310-7102

91.22Photopaper and shirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC18265101/21/2022 01-421-7101

159.00Photopaper and shirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC18265101/21/2022 01-421-7102

127.41DeskplatesELITE ADVERTISING LLC18265101/21/2022 01-201-7101

60.00PEP test 12/21Personnel Evaluation Inc18261001/14/2022 01-421-5202

297.73KGasKS GAS SERVICE18259901/14/2022 01-100-6103

1,170.07KGasKS GAS SERVICE18259901/14/2022 01-310-6103

373.86KGasKS GAS SERVICE18259901/14/2022 01-421-6103

1,701.79KGasKS GAS SERVICE18259901/14/2022 01-530-6103

698.38KGasKS GAS SERVICE18259901/14/2022 01-533-6103

544.03KGasKS GAS SERVICE18259901/14/2022 01-542-6103

496.23KGasKS GAS SERVICE18259901/14/2022 01-770-6103

464.99KGasKS GAS SERVICE18259901/14/2022 01-774-6103

355.00Hep Vaccine, PCPTESTING SERVICES LIMITED LLC18255501/07/2022 01-421-5203

71.95#9027-oil changeSUMMIT AUTO GROUP18261601/14/2022 01-207-7202

10,369.80HelmetsEMERGENCY FIRE EQUIPMENT INC18258101/14/2022 01-310-7405

183.35Translation 11/16/21INTERLINGUAL SERVICES18253501/07/2022 01-204-6213

470.69ACA License fee 12/21LEXISNEXIS RISK MANAGEMENT INC18260301/14/2022 01-421-7505

4,116.97Fuel 12/21WEX BANK18262801/14/2022 01-421-7200

266.44AT&T 12/7-1/6/22AT&T18264001/21/2022 01-203-6104

44.41AT&T 12/7-1/6/22AT&T18264001/21/2022 01-204-6104

222.03AT&T 12/7-1/6/22AT&T18264001/21/2022 01-207-6104

355.25AT&T 12/7-1/6/22AT&T18264001/21/2022 01-209-6104

474.08AT&T 12/7-1/6/22AT&T18264001/21/2022 01-310-6104

474.08AT&T 12/7-1/6/22AT&T18264001/21/2022 01-421-6104

237.04AT&T 12/7-1/6/22AT&T18264001/21/2022 01-542-6104

115.00Advertising 12/21KSOK Radio18260101/14/2022 01-201-6301

335.70Copier overages 9/20-10/19/21KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18253701/07/2022 01-203-6302

250.70Copier overages 9/20-10/19/21KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18253701/07/2022 01-209-6302

325.57Fuel 12/21FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18258901/14/2022 01-207-7200

35.00Shinneman-Leadership develo…THE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS18275101/28/2022 01-421-5204

483.07Epinephrine, sodium bicarbona…SOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18267601/21/2022 01-310-7109

1.50100-Licensing background chec…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-100-6214

1,000.00201-EE Gift CardsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-201-5206

200.00201-EE Gift CardsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-201-5206

150.00201-EE Gift CardsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-201-5206

61.92201-AwardsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-201-7101

20.73201-PensCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-201-7101

60.54201-Commission foodCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-201-7103

52.95201-Commission foodCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-201-7103

1,050.00203-EE Gift CardsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-203-5206

325.00203-Job AdvertisementCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-203-6301

75.00203-Job AdvertisementCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-203-6301

25.00203-Job AdvertisementCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-203-6301

20.85203-Mailing CobraCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-203-7110

3.21203-Mailing CobraCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-203-7110

3.16203-Postage for grantCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-203-7110

19.00203-Go to meeting monthlyCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-203-7505

52.99203-AdobeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-203-7505

13.55205-Meal for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-205-5203

11.58205-Meal for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-205-5203

59.12209-Food for meetingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-209-5203

90.00209-Accounting GuideCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-209-7100
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222.31209-Tax FormsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-209-7100

619.80209-Tax FormsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-209-7100

42.76209-Christmas Lights and hooksCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-209-7101

10.05310-KTagCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-5203

320.40310-sports nutrition specialist r…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-5205

79.78310-Ink for Captains officeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7100

23.15310-Gold VinylCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7101

131.51310-Trash bags  coffee  toilet p…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7101

9.59310-Battalion keyCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7101

97.76310-coffee  toilet paper  batteri…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7101

12.99310-key tagsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7101

68.46310-Shirt samplesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7102

156.00310-Pants for  Justin  Bowker  a…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7102

139.90310-two pumping apparatus tex…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7118

65.99310-one pumping apparatus tex…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7118

439.45310-AMLS Training materialsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7118

69.99310-one pumping apparatus tex…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7118

30.60310-Card stock for sparky prom…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7121

20.36310-card stock for sparky prom…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7121

69.89310-bulb for projectorCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7201

47.00310-fuel water separator eleme…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7202

12.99310-shoe polishCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7202

76.12310-Fuel filtersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7202

14.98310-silicone adhesiveCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7202

38.97310-Paint for 6xCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7202

25.98310-Paint for 6xCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7202

64.50310-reflective tape for the amb…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7202

41.74310-clear tubing  hose clampCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7204

315.58310-oil drain pan with pumpCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-310-7405

17.45421-KTAGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-5203

20.00421-Spires-Criminal HistoryCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-5203

14.94421-MEAL AT TRAININGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-5203

20.00421-Hettenbach Criminal HistoryCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-5203

15.00421-DUES FOR 150Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-5205

33.98421-URINAL MATSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-6222

39.99421-CAMERA BAGSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7101

18.88421-HEADLIGHT BULB FOR CAR…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7101

35.82421-CANDY CANES FOR SPOCC …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7101

15.18421-HEADLIGHT BULB FOR CAR…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7101

544.20421-BADGE STICKERSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7101

36.72421-8 bags concrete for PD pole…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7101

69.23421-Feed Vet's parade voluntee…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7101

13.90421-FILE CABINET KEYSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7101

19.58421-DAMMITSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7101

40.50421-COFFEE AND DOOR STOPCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7101

54.95421-RAIN COVERSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7101

95.13421-CALENDARSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7101

98.48421-CHRISTMAS DECORCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7101

11.28421-SCOTCH GUARDCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7101

4.48421-TAG LIGHT BULB CAR#6Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7101

4.39421-DAMMITSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7101

43.48421-BINDER/DIVIDERSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7101

319.94421-DUTY SHIRTS FOR NEW VE…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7102

29.82421-POLOSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7102

567.50421-CUSTOM VEST FOR 127Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7102

105.00421-COAT FOR 125Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7102

830.94421-DUTY COATS ON SALE FOR …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7102

495.60421-CUSTOM VEST FOR 133Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7102

26.10421-POSTAGECorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7110

17.40421-POSTAGECorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7110
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83.20421-POSTAGECorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7110

12.99421-Air filter for PDCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7204

393.55421-RADIO HOLSTERSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7405

160.00421-FARADAY BAGSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7405

879.99421-ScannerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-421-7504

164.99530-Drain cleaning cable/snakeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-530-7101

99.99530-Heater for Wilson Park rest…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-530-7101

129.00530-Vacuum for city hallCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-530-7101

19.80530-Storage bins x3 for Christm…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-530-7101

36.60530-Christmas lights x30Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-530-7101

43.66530-Coffee cutlery sugar flashli…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-530-7101

139.99530-Vet Lake restroom hand dr…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-530-7204

4.98530-Lovie Watson frost freeze r…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-530-7204

149.95533-Phone systemCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-533-7101

59.82533-Paper towels tissues USB c…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-533-7101

13.71533-Keys x4 key labelsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-533-7101

16.77533-Gloss paintCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-533-7101

339.95533-Metal detectorCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-533-7101

74.99533-Drain cleaning cableCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-533-7101

9.99533-Jig saw bladeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-533-7201

30.98542-Plywood paint thinnerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-542-7101

14.98542-Sand paper couplingsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-542-7101

4.00542-Rivets for shop supplyCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-542-7101

3.79542-Picture hanger triangle clipsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-542-7101

9.74542-Mailed radio to get repairedCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-542-7110

415.00542-Blade replacement for skid …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-542-7201

739.98770-Hot water heater & gas co…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-770-7204

6.99774-BatteriesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-774-7101

65.44774-Door prizes for Thanksgivin…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-774-7101

186.12774-Food for Thanksgiving partyCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 01-774-7103

140.00Annual Acetylene rentalWINFIELD IRON & METAL18263201/14/2022 01-533-6302

750.48EMPAC 1st QtrEMPAC INC18258201/14/2022 01-203-5205

1,596.00Archivesocial 2022ARCHIVESOCIAL, INC18269201/28/2022 01-203-7505

1,596.00Archivesocial 2022ARCHIVESOCIAL, INC18269201/28/2022 01-310-7505

1,596.00Archivesocial 2022ARCHIVESOCIAL, INC18269201/28/2022 01-421-7505

299.90Spam filtering 1/22PEN PUBLISHING INTERACTIVE18254801/07/2022 01-209-6214

41.24At&t 1/22AT&T MOBILITY II LLC18264301/21/2022 01-203-6104

82.48At&t 1/22AT&T MOBILITY II LLC18264301/21/2022 01-530-6104

41.24At&t 1/22AT&T MOBILITY II LLC18264301/21/2022 01-533-6104

41.24At&t 1/22AT&T MOBILITY II LLC18264301/21/2022 01-770-6104

41.24At&t 1/22AT&T MOBILITY II LLC18264301/21/2022 01-774-6104

825.00Alarm System Agreement 2/22-…FileSafe, Inc.18258801/14/2022 01-421-7503

22.19Trunk organizerSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18255201/07/2022 01-207-7100

9.98Staple removersSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18255201/07/2022 01-207-7100

3,977.50CALEA 2022CALEA18251901/07/2022 01-421-7505

1,213.68Vector scheduling 2022TARGETSOLUTIONS LEARNING LLC18255301/07/2022 01-310-7505

425.00Combs-Instructor coursesTHE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS18262001/14/2022 01-421-5204

210.00Annual rental oxygen, heliumWINFIELD IRON & METAL18263201/14/2022 01-530-6302

1,260.00Oxygen rental 2022WINFIELD IRON & METAL18255901/07/2022 01-350-7109

210.00Annual rental oxygen, argonWINFIELD IRON & METAL18263201/14/2022 01-542-6302

88.25M54-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18254601/07/2022 01-350-7200

63.14Medic 55 fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18254601/07/2022 01-350-7200

1,000.002022 Fireworks donationVISIT ARK CITY18268401/21/2022 01-201-6217

67.51Mats 1/3/22UNIFIRST CORPORATION18268201/21/2022 01-421-6222

539.40Monitoring alarm systemFileSafe, Inc.18271201/28/2022 01-421-7503

150.00MOCIC 2022 membership duesMID-STATES ORGANIZED CRIME INFORMATION …18266801/21/2022 01-421-5205

1,425.00Lifeband 3 packZOLL MEDICAL CORP18263301/14/2022 01-350-7109

19.00Tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18261301/14/2022 01-310-7200

191.20Ink cartridge, sealing solutionMIDWEST SINGLE SOURCE, INC18254501/07/2022 01-209-7100

80.00OxygenWINFIELD IRON & METAL18255901/07/2022 01-350-7109
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52.50E51-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18254601/07/2022 01-310-7200

6,224.16EMC 1/22UNITED AGENCY18262501/14/2022 01-100-6215

234.10EMC 1/22UNITED AGENCY18262501/14/2022 01-207-6215

1,612.50EMC 1/22UNITED AGENCY18262501/14/2022 01-310-6215

1,828.45EMC 1/22UNITED AGENCY18262501/14/2022 01-421-6215

1,740.54EMC 1/22UNITED AGENCY18262501/14/2022 01-530-6215

273.27EMC 1/22UNITED AGENCY18262501/14/2022 01-533-6215

1,957.84EMC 1/22UNITED AGENCY18262501/14/2022 01-542-6215

264.74EMC 1/22UNITED AGENCY18262501/14/2022 01-774-6215

125.00Spraying 1/4/22AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18256501/14/2022 01-774-6214

136.66Towel push barFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18259101/14/2022 01-530-7101

2,800.00Autopulse warrantyZOLL MEDICAL CORP18268701/21/2022 01-350-6302

4.99Glass fuseO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18260801/14/2022 01-310-7202

1,321.27Mini cab, water levelWEIS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP CO IN18262701/14/2022 01-310-7201

110.00Spraying 1/5/22AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18263501/21/2022 01-421-6214

259.35CableZOLL MEDICAL CORP18268701/21/2022 01-350-7201

279.00Fire ext service 1/5/22FIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED18265501/21/2022 01-421-6214

362.50Fire ext service 1/5/22FIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED18259001/14/2022 01-310-7201

94.50Fire ext service 1/5/22FIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED18259001/14/2022 01-207-6214

200.002022 KACM DuesKANSAS ASSOCIATION OF CITY/COUNTY MANG…18259601/14/2022 01-203-5205

984.75FlooringTRAVERS FURNITURE18262101/14/2022 01-421-7204

778.15Lancets,gloves, i-gelBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18256801/14/2022 01-350-7109

4,300.00CC Health Dept 1st Qtr 2022CITY/COWLEY COUNTY HEALTH DEPT18252201/07/2022 01-201-6217

35,000.00Museum 1st halfCHEROKEE STRIP LAND RUSH MUSEUM18252001/07/2022 01-201-6217

339.58KMIT 2022KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18253901/07/2022 01-203-5114

113.19KMIT 2022KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18253901/07/2022 01-204-5114

6,521.12KMIT 2022KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18253901/07/2022 01-207-5114

169.79KMIT 2022KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18253901/07/2022 01-209-5114

37,910.25KMIT 2022KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18253901/07/2022 01-310-5114

30,911.72KMIT 2022KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18253901/07/2022 01-421-5114

5,702.49KMIT 2022KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18253901/07/2022 01-530-5114

2,460.70KMIT 2022KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18253901/07/2022 01-533-5114

11,693.66KMIT 2022KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18253901/07/2022 01-542-5114

868.48KMIT 2022KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18253901/07/2022 01-770-5114

675.59KMIT 2022KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18253901/07/2022 01-774-5114

4,899.002022 REAP AssessmentWORKFORCE ALLIANCE OF SOUTH CENTRAL KAN…18256001/07/2022 01-201-5205

50.00KSFFA DuesKS ST FIREFIGHTERS ASSOC18254101/07/2022 01-310-5205

1,800.00Tower rental 2022ANSTINE & MUSGROVE, INC18251601/07/2022 01-310-6302

4,491.812022 LKM duesLEAGUE OF KANSAS MUNICIPALITIE18254301/07/2022 01-201-5205

289.68Herrill labor thru 1/2/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18261801/14/2022 01-421-5201

526.32Diaz labor thru 1/2/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18261801/14/2022 01-542-5201

716.24Helpingstine labor thru 1/2/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18261801/14/2022 01-542-5201

267.50Guiterrez labor thru 1/2/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18261801/14/2022 01-774-5201

95.8852 weeks E EditionCOWLEY COURIER TRAVELER18252301/07/2022 01-204-7100

64.20Internet1/7-2/6/22AT&T18264101/21/2022 01-774-6105

46.75WaterQUALITY WATER SERVICE18267201/21/2022 01-421-7101

75.00Waggoner-KSGFOAKSGFOA TREASURER18254201/07/2022 01-209-5205

57.87Mats, mops, aprons 1/6/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118257001/14/2022 01-774-7101

5.70Uniforms 1/6/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118257001/14/2022 01-530-7102

134.68Uniforms 1/6/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118257001/14/2022 01-542-7102

56.21Uniforms 1/6/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118257001/14/2022 01-530-7102

18.67Uniforms 1/6/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118257001/14/2022 01-533-7102

372.60Fire Package 1/22ESO SOLUTIONS INC.18252901/07/2022 01-310-7505

156.00McFarland IPMA duesIPMA-HR18253601/07/2022 01-203-5205

296.00PO Box Fee 2022POSTMASTER18254901/07/2022 01-209-7100

12.15Ink and sealing soltionsMIDWEST SINGLE SOURCE, INC18254501/07/2022 01-209-7100

11,250.00Cowley First 1st QtrCOWLEY FIRST18252401/07/2022 01-201-6217

218.75Repair compressorED M. FELD EQUIPMENT CO, INC.18270401/28/2022 01-310-7201

41.00Charger oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18267301/21/2022 01-421-7202

147.76AT&T 1/7-2/6/22AT&T18263901/21/2022 01-203-6104
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24.63AT&T 1/7-2/6/22AT&T18263901/21/2022 01-204-6104

123.13AT&T 1/7-2/6/22AT&T18263901/21/2022 01-207-6104

197.01AT&T 1/7-2/6/22AT&T18263901/21/2022 01-209-6104

307.98AT&T 1/7-2/6/22AT&T18263901/21/2022 01-310-6104

310.19AT&T 1/7-2/6/22AT&T18263901/21/2022 01-421-6104

62.33AT&T 1/7-2/6/22AT&T18263901/21/2022 01-542-6104

75.00Jennings-deposit refund HoganJERALD JENNINGS18259501/14/2022 01-100-7301

85.00Ternes badgeRODGER WEBB WOODWORKS18274101/28/2022 01-421-7101

21.79CalendarSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18261501/14/2022 01-310-7100

191.76Labels, pens,envelopesSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18261501/14/2022 01-203-7100

143.14ShirtsGALLS LLC18265701/21/2022 01-421-7102

3,750.00City Prosecutor 1/22WILSON, BREWER & MUNSON, PA18263101/14/2022 01-205-6210

67.51Mats 1/10/22UNIFIRST CORPORATION18268201/21/2022 01-421-6222

221.11Impact wrenchMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18266901/21/2022 01-542-7101

135.21Towels, urinal blocksFOWLER VENDING CORPORATION18259201/14/2022 01-310-7101

28.90Tracheal tubeBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18264501/21/2022 01-350-7109

197.122021 Pole AttachmentsEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18265401/21/2022 01-310-6302

602.75Angle,pipe,saitWINFIELD IRON & METAL18263201/14/2022 01-310-7101

18.99Air line nipple and couplerBUMPER TO BUMPER18269701/28/2022 01-542-7101

20.00Fire ext service 1/12/22FIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED18265501/21/2022 01-530-6214

56.00Fire ext service 1/12/22FIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED18265501/21/2022 01-770-6214

372.60Fire Package, Active 911 2/22ESO SOLUTIONS INC.18258501/14/2022 01-310-7505

181.34Compress,irrigation water,cathe…BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18264501/21/2022 01-350-7109

225.00Hammond courseTHE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS18268001/21/2022 01-421-5204

1,657.63Cox Monthly Utility 1/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18257701/14/2022 01-209-6105

45.63Cox Monthly Utility 1/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18257701/14/2022 01-310-6105

188.93Cox Monthly Utility 1/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18257701/14/2022 01-421-6105

119.94Cox Monthly Utility 1/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18257701/14/2022 01-530-6105

79.00Cox Monthly Utility 1/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18257701/14/2022 01-533-6105

93.86Cox Monthly Utility 1/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18257701/14/2022 01-542-6105

106.81Cox Monthly Utility 1/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18257701/14/2022 01-770-6105

148.03Brass collarGALLS LLC18271601/28/2022 01-421-7102

36,553.782019 Ferrara LeaseRCB BANK18261401/14/2022 01-310-9107

37.60Cutting wheelsANNA L. WONSER18263701/21/2022 01-530-7101

813.30Annual InspectionNATIONAL FLEET TESTING SERVICES, INC.18260701/14/2022 01-310-7201

33,454.482013 Pumper LeaseCommunity National Bank & Trust18257201/14/2022 01-310-9107

123.50HVAC repairARK CITY SERVICE18263801/21/2022 01-310-6214

138.72Herrill labor thru 1/9/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18267901/21/2022 01-421-5201

677.74Diaz labor thru 1/9/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18267901/21/2022 01-542-5201

1,353.32Feasel, Helpingstine labor thru …THE ARNOLD GROUP18267901/21/2022 01-542-5201

120.85Traveler renewalCOWLEY COURIER TRAVELER18257601/14/2022 01-421-7100

-3,313.00Credit for over calculationUNITED AGENCY18262501/14/2022 01-100-6215

57.87Mats, mops,aprons 1/13/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118264601/21/2022 01-774-7101

33.70Mops, mats 1/13/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118264601/21/2022 01-770-7101

5.70Uniforms 1/13/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118264601/21/2022 01-530-7102

74.45Uniforms 1/13/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118264601/21/2022 01-542-7102

76.57Uniforms 1/13/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118264601/21/2022 01-530-7102

39.03Uniforms 1/13/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118264601/21/2022 01-533-7102

309.99#13-water pump and antifreezeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18267301/21/2022 01-421-7202

100.00Wash tokensRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18267301/21/2022 01-421-7101

223.64New tiresRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18267301/21/2022 01-421-7202

375.40M18 battery and vehicle chargerMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18272901/28/2022 01-530-7202

390.002022 ASCAP LicenseASCAP18256601/14/2022 01-203-6214

56.00OxygenTAYLOR DRUG18274901/28/2022 01-350-7109

100.00Martinez-deposit refund NWCCSANDRA MARTINEZ18267501/21/2022 01-770-7301

14.79Legal padsSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18267701/21/2022 01-203-7100

40.01Verizon 12/17-1/16/22VERIZON WIRELESS18275501/28/2022 01-207-6105

120.03Verizon 12/17-1/16/22VERIZON WIRELESS18275501/28/2022 01-310-6105

520.13Verizon 12/17-1/16/22VERIZON WIRELESS18275501/28/2022 01-421-6105

40.01Verizon 12/17-1/16/22VERIZON WIRELESS18275501/28/2022 01-530-6105
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40.01Verizon 12/17-1/16/22VERIZON WIRELESS18275501/28/2022 01-533-6105

67.51Mats 1/17/22UNIFIRST CORPORATION18275401/28/2022 01-421-6222

17.38Needles and gauzeBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18264501/21/2022 01-350-7109

35.00Samson-leadership developmentTHE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS18275101/28/2022 01-421-5204

10.29Bin refillsFASTENAL COMPANY18271101/28/2022 01-542-7101

137.00FescueTWO RIVERS COOP18268101/21/2022 01-310-7101

35.00Schwartz-City Attorney duesCITY ATTORNEY'S ASSOC OF KANSAS18264701/21/2022 01-205-5205

96.00Fire hoseEMERGENCY FIRE EQUIPMENT INC18270501/28/2022 01-542-7101

19.00Tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18267301/21/2022 01-350-7202

43.75Bowl cleanerFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18265601/21/2022 01-530-7101

27.56Brake fluid, tire slime, washer fl…AUTOZONE18269301/28/2022 01-530-7202

30.00Spraying 1/19/22AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18263501/21/2022 01-542-6214

39.46Meetings and Code HandbookLEAGUE OF KANSAS MUNICIPALITIE18266601/21/2022 01-204-7100

92.60Advertisement for bidsENOTICE INC18265201/21/2022 01-201-6301

54.76Copier contract thru 1/19/22KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18272501/28/2022 01-542-6302

89.87Copier overages 12/31-1/19/22KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18272501/28/2022 01-203-6302

89.88Copier overagesKONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18272501/28/2022 01-203-6302

753.43Copier overagesKONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18272501/28/2022 01-209-6302

28.41Air filter and compressor oilBUMPER TO BUMPER18269701/28/2022 01-310-7201

494.91Visity Ark City domain renewalPEN PUBLISHING INTERACTIVE18273601/28/2022 01-201-6214

416.16Herrill labor thru 1/16/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18267901/21/2022 01-421-5201

683.92Diaz labor thru 1/16/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18267901/21/2022 01-542-5201

1,366.73Feasel, Helpingstine labor thru …THE ARNOLD GROUP18267901/21/2022 01-542-5201

57.87Mats 1/20/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118269901/28/2022 01-774-7101

5.70Uniforms 1/20/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118269901/28/2022 01-530-7102

54.09Uniforms 1/20/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118269901/28/2022 01-542-7102

56.21Uniforms 1/20/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118269901/28/2022 01-530-7102

18.67Uniforms 1/20/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118269901/28/2022 01-533-7102

367.01Disinfectant, sanitizing wipes, ly…FOWLER VENDING CORPORATION18271401/28/2022 01-421-6222

139.30Copier contract 1/20-2/19/22KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18272501/28/2022 01-203-6302

139.30Copier contract 1/20-2/19/22KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18272501/28/2022 01-209-6302

26.822550 Greenway 12/17-1/20/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18270901/28/2022 01-542-6102

225.00Wilson-Instructor DevelopmentTHE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS18275101/28/2022 01-421-5204

40.00RodWINFIELD IRON & METAL18275801/28/2022 01-533-7201

209.00Commendation barsGALLS LLC18271601/28/2022 01-421-7102

37.15Wall switchMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18272901/28/2022 01-530-7204

225.00TonerNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS18273101/28/2022 01-310-7100

2,450.00Environmental Inspection W. M…ALLIED ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC18269101/28/2022 01-201-6214

112.55Combs notaryUNITED AGENCY18268301/21/2022 01-421-6216

299.90Spam filtering 2/22PEN PUBLISHING INTERACTIVE18273601/28/2022 01-209-6214

14.79Fuel filtersO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18273401/28/2022 01-310-7202

775.00DVDs and sleevesLEGLEITER VIDEO PRODUCTIONS18272701/28/2022 01-421-7503

157.00Gloves and tissueFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18271301/28/2022 01-542-7101

45.00Thermal imager batteryCHAD AND ANGIE HAYNES18269801/28/2022 01-310-7201

66.291st aid supplies 1/25/22SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18274301/28/2022 01-530-7101

72.241st aid supplies 1/25/22SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18274301/28/2022 01-533-7101

87.241st aid supplies 1/25/22SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18274301/28/2022 01-770-7101

27.791st aid supplies 1/25/22SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18274301/28/2022 01-542-7101

74.941ST aid supplies 1/25/22SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18274301/28/2022 01-421-7101

27.671st aid supplies 1/25/22SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18274301/28/2022 01-203-7101

27.671st aid supplies 1/25/22SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18274301/28/2022 01-207-7101

47.691st aid supplies 1/25/22SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18274301/28/2022 01-774-7101

1,000.00Retail Development 1/22RICKEY HAYES18274001/28/2022 01-201-6214

27.771414 W, Madison 12/27-1/26/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18270901/28/2022 01-542-6102

100.00Speck deposit refund NWCCSPECK BECKY18274601/28/2022 01-770-7301

199.27Frazer-mileage to LKM dayCLARENCE FRAZER18270101/28/2022 01-203-5203

350.00Refund Ag BldgWest Kansas Avenue Church of God18275701/28/2022 01-100-7301

1,500.00Blatchford Fee 1/22PATRICK T. BLATCHFORD18273501/28/2022 01-350-6214

236.09Herrill labor thru 1/23/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18275001/28/2022 01-421-5201

2,982.25Diaz labor thru 1/23/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18275001/28/2022 01-542-5201
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1,640.86Diaz, Feasel labor thru 1/23/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18275001/28/2022 01-542-5201

5.70Uniforms 1/27/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118269901/28/2022 01-530-7102

54.09Uniforms 1/27/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118269901/28/2022 01-542-7102

3,261.05Incode Software System Annual…TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC18275201/28/2022 01-204-7505

5,000.00Refill meter #08026652U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (NEOPOST POSTAGE-ON-C…18275301/28/2022 01-209-7110

2,020.00Judge Fees 1/22NORMAN M. IVERSON JR18273201/28/2022 01-204-6403

2,020.00Judge Fees 1/22ERIC RODNEY IVERSON18270801/28/2022 01-204-6403

75.00Marshall-deposit refund HoganLOREN  MARSHALL18276001/28/2022 01-100-7301

13,546.00Elite Rescue SoftwareIMAGE TREND INC18272001/28/2022 01-310-7505

312.50Medical AdvisementFREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.18271501/28/2022 01-209-6214

64.982696 Valleyview 12/16-1/19/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18270901/28/2022 01-530-6102

1,387.82Neogov SoftwareGOVERNMENTJOBS.COM, INC18271701/28/2022 01-203-7505

293.80TimecardsKEEFE PRINTING & OFFICE SUPPLY18272301/28/2022 01-209-7100

210.00FSA Fees 1/22SURENCY LIFE AND HEALTH18274801/28/2022 01-209-6214

5,130.00Zoll Service PlanZOLL MEDICAL CORP18275901/28/2022 01-350-6302

Fund 01 - GENERAL FUND Total: 435,494.86

Fund: 15 - STORMWATER FUND

35.98544-9th street pump repairCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 15-544-7201

1,211.69KMIT 2022KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18253901/07/2022 15-544-5114

Fund 15 - STORMWATER FUND Total: 1,247.67

Fund: 16 - WATER FUND

746.50Concrete 2nd & VineDANIELS READY MIX, &18252501/07/2022 16-653-7205

746.502nd & Vine concreteDANIELS READY MIX, &18252501/07/2022 16-653-7205

475.50Concrete 500 N. CDANIELS READY MIX, &18252501/07/2022 16-653-7205

37.96Shipping to KDHEMETRO COURIER18254401/07/2022 16-651-7110

569.00Concrete 6th & OakDANIELS READY MIX, &18252501/07/2022 16-653-7205

472.79Road rock and sandDANIELS READY MIX, &18270201/28/2022 16-653-7205

839.33CollarsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18255001/07/2022 16-653-7101

8,920.00Spectaguard 360 Antiscalent Ch…WORTH HYDROCHEM OF OKLA,. INC18256101/07/2022 16-651-7106

48.65Towels and tissueFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18271301/28/2022 16-653-7101

48.65Towels and tissueFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18271301/28/2022 16-653-7101

123.80PE pipeSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18255001/07/2022 16-653-7101

959.43Oxygen, chlorineACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18269001/28/2022 16-651-7106

1,350.00Repair water pumpAMERICAN CONTROL & ENGINEERING18251501/07/2022 16-651-7201

77.93Caution tape, notebooksFASTENAL COMPANY18271101/28/2022 16-653-7101

434.00Concrete D & PoplarDANIELS READY MIX, &18252501/07/2022 16-653-7205

221.40At&t 12/23-1/22/22AT&T18264201/21/2022 16-651-6104

68.37Tape measure, stringline, pencilsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 16-653-7101

142.87705 E. Chestnut 11/17-12/20/21KS GAS SERVICE18253801/07/2022 16-653-6103

25,969.50ELECTRIC SERVICEEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253101/07/2022 16-651-6102

323.69ELECTRIC SERVICEEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253101/07/2022 16-653-6102

279.61PE PipeSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18274401/28/2022 16-653-7101

581.57Nitrate, FluorideACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18251301/07/2022 16-651-7106

58.17418 W. Goff 11/18-12/21/21KS GAS SERVICE18253801/07/2022 16-653-6103

638.24Pumphead tubingJCI INDUSTRIES INC18272101/28/2022 16-651-7201

350.66Hydrant repair kitHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18271901/28/2022 16-653-7101

3,000.56Labor to install VFDAMERICAN CONTROL & ENGINEERING18251501/07/2022 16-651-7201

759.502nd & Vine ConcreteDANIELS READY MIX, &18257801/14/2022 16-653-7205

36.07Uniforms 12/29/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118252101/07/2022 16-651-7102

83.18Uniforms 12/29/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118252101/07/2022 16-653-7102

471.37Hydrant wrench and repair kitHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18271901/28/2022 16-653-7101

283.60Utility bill notification 12/21TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC18262401/14/2022 16-209-6214

46.8078 locates 12/21KS ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC18266401/21/2022 16-653-6214

6,195.45KWP 4th Qtr 2021KS WATER PROTECTION FEE18266501/21/2022 16-000-2026

5,807.74KWP 4th Qtr 2021KS WATER PROTECTION FEE18266501/21/2022 16-880-8110

-0.53KWP 4th Qtr 2021KS WATER PROTECTION FEE18266501/21/2022 16-880-8110

21.00DOT 12/21COMPLIANCEONE18257301/14/2022 16-653-5202

1,680.98KGasKS GAS SERVICE18259901/14/2022 16-651-6103

176.34KGasKS GAS SERVICE18259901/14/2022 16-653-6103

104.68KGasKS GAS SERVICE18259901/14/2022 16-653-6103
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526.80AT&T 12/7-1/6/22AT&T18264001/21/2022 16-651-6104

526.80AT&T 12/7-1/6/22AT&T18264001/21/2022 16-653-6104

1,151.00A7500 4th QtrKDHE-DIVISION OF HEALTH AND  ENV18259701/14/2022 16-651-7108

104.23Fuel 12/21FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18258901/14/2022 16-651-7200

1,011.13Fuel 12/21FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18258901/14/2022 16-653-7200

31.43651-Pest deterrent pigeonsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 16-651-7101

194.97651-Replacement pumpCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 16-651-7201

1.50653-Travel to WichitaCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 16-653-5203

99.98653-Wrench sets x2Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 16-653-7101

57.99653-Sludge hammerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 16-653-7101

229.97653-Winter gear for Kathy Wall…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 16-653-7102

259.98653-Surface tabletsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 16-653-7504

1,485.96653-Surface tabletsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 16-653-7504

215.98Saw bladeTHE RENTAL STATION, LLC18261901/14/2022 16-653-7101

2,754.001st Qtr KMU DuesKS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES,INC18260001/14/2022 16-209-5204

4,084.70EMC 1/22UNITED AGENCY18262501/14/2022 16-651-6215

1,597.06EMC 1/22UNITED AGENCY18262501/14/2022 16-653-6215

54.08Gloves and safety glassesFASTENAL COMPANY18271101/28/2022 16-653-7101

5,175.85KMIT 2022KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18253901/07/2022 16-651-5114

5,468.35KMIT 2022KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18253901/07/2022 16-653-5114

28.70Uniforms 1/6/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118269901/28/2022 16-651-7102

103.03Uniforms 1/6/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118257001/14/2022 16-653-7102

123.80AT&T 1/7-2/6/22AT&T18263901/21/2022 16-651-6104

122.89AT&T 1/7-2/6/22AT&T18263901/21/2022 16-653-6104

12.18Spok 1/8-2/7/22SPOK, INC18274701/28/2022 16-653-6214

1,482.8112V batteriesCORE & MAIN LP18264901/21/2022 16-653-7101

811.502022 KMU DuesKS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES,INC18266301/21/2022 16-209-5205

109.00Cox Monthly Utility 1/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18257701/14/2022 16-653-6105

27.12Uniforms 1/13/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118269901/28/2022 16-651-7102

87.20Uniforms 1/13/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118264601/21/2022 16-653-7102

207.93Verizon 12/17-1/16/22VERIZON WIRELESS18275501/28/2022 16-651-6105

40.01Verizon 12/17-1/16/22VERIZON WIRELESS18275501/28/2022 16-653-6105

240.06Verizon 12/17-1/16/22VERIZON WIRELESS18275501/28/2022 16-653-6105

96.00Fire hoseEMERGENCY FIRE EQUIPMENT INC18270501/28/2022 16-653-7101

527.00Poly tubing, coupling, adaptersMUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC18273001/28/2022 16-653-7101

672.54Repair clampsMUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC18273001/28/2022 16-653-7101

27.12Uniforms 1/20/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118269901/28/2022 16-651-7102

112.70Uniforms 1/20/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118269901/28/2022 16-653-7102

116,678.46North Pressure Zone High Servi…WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION18268801/21/2022 16-651-7402

3,837.63Manifolds, caps, washersHAYNES EQUIPMENT CO. INC18271801/28/2022 16-651-7201

1,000.00Retail Development 1/22RICKEY HAYES18274001/28/2022 16-201-6214

27.12Uniforms 1/27/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118269901/28/2022 16-651-7102

82.11Uniforms 1/27/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118269901/28/2022 16-653-7102

5,000.00Refill #4246POSTAL PRESORT, INC.18273701/28/2022 16-209-7110

23,695.58Incode Software System Annual…TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC18275201/28/2022 16-209-7505

860.00Renewal of Genetic AdvantageSANDIFER ENGINEERING & CONTROLS INC18274501/28/2022 16-653-6214

312.50Medical AdvisementFREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.18271501/28/2022 16-209-6214

1,387.80Neogov SoftwareGOVERNMENTJOBS.COM, INC18271701/28/2022 16-209-7505

6,303.52Sodium Hypochlorite,Sodium H…BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC18269601/28/2022 16-651-7106

3,395.08Sodium Hypochlorite,Sodium H…BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC18269601/28/2022 16-651-7106

140.00Oxygen rental 2022WINFIELD IRON & METAL18275801/28/2022 16-653-6302

Fund 16 - WATER FUND Total: 255,734.01

Fund: 18 - SEWER FUND

26.73Concrete mixWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 18-661-7101

472.78Road rock and sandDANIELS READY MIX, &18270201/28/2022 18-661-7205

48.64Towels and tissueFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18271301/28/2022 18-661-7101

48.64Towels and tissueFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18271301/28/2022 18-661-7101

147.25At&t 12/23-1/22/22AT&T18264201/21/2022 18-660-6104

7,859.01ELECTRIC SERVICEEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253101/07/2022 18-660-6102

366.72GlovesENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS & ACC L18252701/07/2022 18-661-7100
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360.00WWTF Sampling 12/15/21ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18251301/07/2022 18-660-7108

18.23Wiper fluid and bulbsO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18267001/21/2022 18-661-7101

26.79Uniforms 12/29/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118252101/07/2022 18-660-7102

9.50Uniforms 12/29/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118252101/07/2022 18-661-7102

189.75Wastewater loanENOTICE INC18258301/14/2022 18-661-6301

46.8078 locates 12/21KS ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC18266401/21/2022 18-661-6214

1,010.11Evergy 12/31/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253101/07/2022 18-661-6102

444,313.72WWTP Upgrade Phase TwoBURNS & MCDONNELL/CAS CONSTURCTORS, AR…47401/24/2022 18-660-7402

5.25DOT 12/21COMPLIANCEONE18257301/14/2022 18-661-5202

1,587.06KGasKS GAS SERVICE18259901/14/2022 18-660-6103

176.33KGasKS GAS SERVICE18259901/14/2022 18-661-6103

83.29Fuel 12/21FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18258901/14/2022 18-660-7200

1,091.83Fuel 12/21FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18258901/14/2022 18-661-7200

23.72660-Bushings elbow pipe clamp…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 18-660-7101

44.51660-Electrical tape duct tape util…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 18-660-7101

4.78660-Bushings couplingsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 18-660-7101

124.98660-Cord extensions x2Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 18-660-7101

100.63660-OTC lab suppliesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 18-660-7112

7.98661-Mouse traps x2 for shopCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 18-661-7101

5.16661-Bulk fasteners x12Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 18-661-7101

24.00Jan DI ServiceQUALITY WATER SERVICE18261201/14/2022 18-660-7112

241.03WWTP elevator maint 1/22KONE INC18272401/28/2022 18-660-6214

140.00Oxygen annual rentalWINFIELD IRON & METAL18275801/28/2022 18-660-7201

215.98Saw bladeTHE RENTAL STATION, LLC18261901/14/2022 18-661-7101

201.69Shipping to BCS LabsTAYLOR DRUG18261701/14/2022 18-660-7108

1,652.401st Qtr KMU DuesKS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES,INC18260001/14/2022 18-209-5204

2,734.75EMC 1/22UNITED AGENCY18262501/14/2022 18-660-6215

452.42EMC 1/22UNITED AGENCY18262501/14/2022 18-661-6215

617.15Wastewater ColiformsENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE ASSOCIA18258401/14/2022 18-660-7201

54.08Gloves and safety glassesFASTENAL COMPANY18271101/28/2022 18-661-7101

1,539.87KMIT 2022KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18253901/07/2022 18-660-5114

1,832.37KMIT 2022KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18253901/07/2022 18-661-5114

1,600.00SLA for IT pipesINFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC18266001/21/2022 18-661-5205

1,080.00WWTF PMS ServicesBG CONSULTANTS, INC.18264401/21/2022 18-660-7402

26.79Uniforms 1/6/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118269901/28/2022 18-660-7102

9.50Uniforms 1/6/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118257001/14/2022 18-661-7102

12.18Spok 1/8-2/7/22SPOK, INC18274701/28/2022 18-660-6214

12.56Spok 1/8-2/7/22SPOK, INC18274701/28/2022 18-661-6214

486.902022 KMU DuesKS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES,INC18266301/21/2022 18-209-5205

58.97GaugeENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS & ACC L18270601/28/2022 18-661-7101

89.00Cox Monthly Utility 1/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18257701/14/2022 18-660-6105

92.59GlovesTAYLOR DRUG18274901/28/2022 18-660-7112

26.79Uniforms 1/13/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118269901/28/2022 18-660-7102

9.50Uniforms 1/13/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118264601/21/2022 18-661-7102

420.00Sampling 1/5/22ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18263401/21/2022 18-660-7108

41.45Verizon 12/17-1/16/22VERIZON WIRELESS18275501/28/2022 18-660-6105

40.01Verizon 12/17-1/16/22VERIZON WIRELESS18275501/28/2022 18-661-6105

150.00#2038-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18273901/28/2022 18-661-7201

8.492 pack keylessO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18273401/28/2022 18-661-7101

43,712.81WWTP Administration BuildingLOWRY CONSTRUCTION, LLC18266701/21/2022 18-660-7402

26.79Uniforms 1/20/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118269901/28/2022 18-660-7102

9.50Uniforms 1/20/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118269901/28/2022 18-661-7102

1,245.00WWTP Sludge 2022ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18269001/28/2022 18-660-7108

420.00Sampling 1/12/22ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18269001/28/2022 18-660-7108

211.05Residual ChioENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE ASSOCIA18270701/28/2022 18-660-7112

1,000.00Retail Development 1/22RICKEY HAYES18274001/28/2022 18-201-6214

1,240.00Anaerobic digested sludge testBIOLOGICAL CONSULTING SERVICES OF NORTH F…18269401/28/2022 18-660-7108

26.79Uniforms 1/27/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118269901/28/2022 18-660-7102

9.50Uniforms 1/27/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118269901/28/2022 18-661-7102

3,000.00Refill #4246POSTAL PRESORT, INC.18273701/28/2022 18-209-7110
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14,217.39Incode Software System Annual…TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC18275201/28/2022 18-209-7505

312.50Medical AdvisementFREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.18271501/28/2022 18-209-6214

1,387.80Neogov SoftwareGOVERNMENTJOBS.COM, INC18271701/28/2022 18-209-7505

140.00Oxygen rental 2022WINFIELD IRON & METAL18275801/28/2022 18-661-6302

Fund 18 - SEWER FUND Total: 539,029.79

Fund: 19 - SANITATION FUND

20.00Lp gasMIKE GROVES OIL INC18260601/14/2022 19-541-7200

333.46Sonic wallPROVANTAGE CORPORATION18267101/21/2022 19-541-7505

379.74ELECTRIC SERVICEEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253101/07/2022 19-541-6102

89.28Uniforms 12/29/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118252101/07/2022 19-541-7102

25,526.00Landfill 12/21COWLEY CO LANDFILL18265001/21/2022 19-541-6212

55.23Evergy 12/31/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18253101/07/2022 19-541-6102

4,442.75Recycling 12/21CITY OF WINFIELD18264801/21/2022 19-541-6214

670.17Fuel 12/21TWO RIVERS COOP18262201/14/2022 19-541-7200

15.75DOT 12/21COMPLIANCEONE18257301/14/2022 19-541-5202

544.03KGasKS GAS SERVICE18259901/14/2022 19-541-6103

237.04AT&T 12/7-1/6/22AT&T18264001/21/2022 19-541-6104

4,230.96Fuel 12/21FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18258901/14/2022 19-541-7200

3.99541-Rivets for shop supplyCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 19-541-7101

76.52541-2 pairs PVC gloves large for…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 19-541-7101

299.02541-17 pairs of resistant weath…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 19-541-7101

3.79541-Picture hanger triangle clipsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 19-541-7101

147.71541-Winter coats Krepps Strickl…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 19-541-7102

25.16541-Wire rope #7062Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 19-541-7201

7.99541-Plumbing repairsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 19-541-7204

210.00Annual rental Acetylene, oxygenWINFIELD IRON & METAL18263201/14/2022 19-541-6302

1,101.601st Qtr KMU DuesKS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES,INC18260001/14/2022 19-209-5204

1,026.47EMC 1/22UNITED AGENCY18262501/14/2022 19-541-6215

19,977.30KMIT 2022KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18253901/07/2022 19-541-5114

80.68Uniforms 1/6/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118257001/14/2022 19-541-7102

62.33AT&T 1/7-2/6/22AT&T18263901/21/2022 19-541-6104

59.02#7069-dieselMIKE GROVES OIL INC18260601/14/2022 19-541-7200

324.602022 KMU DuesKS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES,INC18266301/21/2022 19-209-5205

93.87Cox Monthly Utility 1/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18257701/14/2022 19-541-6105

99.46Uniforms 1/13/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118264601/21/2022 19-541-7102

10.29Bin refillsFASTENAL COMPANY18271101/28/2022 19-541-7101

96.00Fire hoseEMERGENCY FIRE EQUIPMENT INC18270501/28/2022 19-541-7101

30.00Spraying 1/19/22AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18263501/21/2022 19-541-6214

72.78Uniforms 1/20/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118269901/28/2022 19-541-7102

157.00Gloves and tissueFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18271301/28/2022 19-541-7101

54.43Clevis screwDOWNING SALES & SERVICE INC18270301/28/2022 19-541-7201

27.801st aid supplies 1/25/22SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18274301/28/2022 19-541-7101

1,000.00Retail Development 1/22RICKEY HAYES18274001/28/2022 19-201-6214

72.31Uniforms 1/27/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118269901/28/2022 19-541-7102

2,000.00Refill #4246POSTAL PRESORT, INC.18273701/28/2022 19-209-7110

9,478.19Incode Software System Annual…TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC18275201/28/2022 19-209-7505

312.50Medical AdvisementFREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.18271501/28/2022 19-209-6214

1,387.80Neogov SoftwareGOVERNMENTJOBS.COM, INC18271701/28/2022 19-209-7505

Fund 19 - SANITATION FUND Total: 74,843.02

Fund: 21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND

59.272x4sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 21-542-7205

19.752nd & Vine 2x4WOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 21-542-7205

1,366.25Concrete 2nd & VineDANIELS READY MIX, &18252501/07/2022 21-542-7205

436.80Hot mixDANIELS READY MIX, &18252501/07/2022 21-542-7205

785.50Concrete 2nd & VineDANIELS READY MIX, &18252501/07/2022 21-542-7205

74.76#1138-megacrimp and hoseO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18260801/14/2022 21-542-7201

109.49#6028-dieselMIKE GROVES OIL INC18260601/14/2022 21-542-7200

86.76#1138-tip impact, retainerFOLEY INDUSTRIES18253301/07/2022 21-542-7201

39.512X4sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18268501/21/2022 21-542-7205

967.50Concrete 2nd & VineDANIELS READY MIX, &18252501/07/2022 21-542-7205
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49.99#6012-seat coversO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18260801/14/2022 21-542-7202

10.56#6031-boltsFASTENAL COMPANY18258701/14/2022 21-542-7201

34.40#6031-drill taps, bit holderMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18260401/14/2022 21-542-7202

670.17Fuel 12/21TWO RIVERS COOP18262201/14/2022 21-542-7200

-473.11Duplicate paymentO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18260801/14/2022 21-542-7202

1,036.1183.07 tons crusherWHITAKER AGGREGATES, INC18262901/14/2022 21-542-7205

1,220.0015th St. Bridge Design thru 1/7/…KIRKHAM, MICHAEL & ASSOCIATES, INC.18266201/21/2022 21-542-7402

1,141.16Fuel 12/21FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18258901/14/2022 21-542-7200

7.99542-Plumbing repairsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 21-542-7204

173.19542-Smart arch lumber x8Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 21-542-7205

66.74#6014-door springWHITE STAR MACHINERY18263001/14/2022 21-542-7201

52.26#6031-bottom tapFASTENAL COMPANY18258701/14/2022 21-542-7202

53.24Seal kitEQUIPMENTSHARE.COM, INC.18265301/21/2022 21-542-7201

58.00#6016-SPCMIDWEST TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC18260501/14/2022 21-542-7202

65.06#6004-brake padsO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18260801/14/2022 21-542-7202

66.01#6028-oil and filterBUMPER TO BUMPER18256901/14/2022 21-542-7202

13.73#6041-oil filterBUMPER TO BUMPER18256901/14/2022 21-542-7201

52.66#6024-oil and filterBUMPER TO BUMPER18256901/14/2022 21-542-7202

523.60#6041-tube broomBERRY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT18256701/14/2022 21-542-7201

2.49#6002-door latchAUTOZONE18269301/28/2022 21-542-7202

12.15#6025-cabin filterBUMPER TO BUMPER18269701/28/2022 21-542-7201

81.60#6020-filterBUMPER TO BUMPER18269701/28/2022 21-542-7201

25.20#6028-oilBUMPER TO BUMPER18269701/28/2022 21-542-7202

Fund 21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND Total: 8,888.79

Fund: 23 - CONVENTION AND TOURISM FUND

22,500.002022 Quarterly DistributionVISIT ARK CITY18275601/28/2022 23-773-6217

Fund 23 - CONVENTION AND TOURISM FUND Total: 22,500.00

Fund: 26 - SPECIAL ALCOHOL FUND

198.00100-GIFTS FOR NYE PARTY AT A…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000834101/05/2022 26-100-7101

1,000.00After prom donationACHS AFTER PROM18256401/14/2022 26-100-6217

Fund 26 - SPECIAL ALCOHOL FUND Total: 1,198.00

Fund: 44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND

155,162.63PBC 1/22SECURITY BANK OF KANSAS CITY47501/31/2022 44-100-8003

Fund 44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND Total: 155,162.63

Fund: 53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND

295.62Restitution-Manly 10/21BLAKE BARUTH18269501/28/2022 53-000-2035

96.77Restitution-Snow 12/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18271001/28/2022 53-000-2035

112.12Restitution-Manly 12/21BLAKE BARUTH18269501/28/2022 53-000-2035

73.53Restitution-Schultz 12/21RUTH YOUNG18274201/28/2022 53-000-2035

300.00KBI Fees 12/21KBI LAB ANALYSIS FEE FUND18272201/28/2022 53-000-2036

3,072.00MC Fees 12/21OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER18273301/28/2022 53-000-2034

Fund 53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND Total: 3,950.04

Fund: 68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

45,922.01Wilson Park Pavillion Constructi…VOGTS-PARGA CONSTRUCTION LLC18262601/14/2022 68-100-6214

1,315.95Wilson-pvc, coupling, wireMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18272901/28/2022 68-100-6214

Fund 68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND Total: 47,237.96

Grand Total: 1,545,286.77
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund

01 - GENERAL FUND 435,494.86

15 - STORMWATER FUND 1,247.67

16 - WATER FUND 255,734.01

18 - SEWER FUND 539,029.79

19 - SANITATION FUND 74,843.02

21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND 8,888.79

23 - CONVENTION AND TOURISM FUND 22,500.00

26 - SPECIAL ALCOHOL FUND 1,198.00

44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND 155,162.63

53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND 3,950.04

68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 47,237.96

1,545,286.77Grand Total:

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-100-6102 Electricity 902.15

01-100-6103 Natural Gas 297.73

01-100-6214 Other Professional Services 393.90

01-100-6215 Other Insurances 2,911.16

01-100-7301 Refunds 500.00

01-201-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 143.36

01-201-5205 Dues/Memberships 9,390.81

01-201-5206 Employee Appreciation 1,350.00

01-201-6214 Other Professional Services 3,944.91

01-201-6217 Contributions 51,550.00

01-201-6301 Advertising 810.98

01-201-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 210.06

01-201-7103 Food Supply 113.49

01-203-5114 Workers Comp 339.58

01-203-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 199.27

01-203-5205 Dues/Memberships 1,106.48

01-203-5206 Employee Appreciation 1,050.00

01-203-6104 Telephone 455.44

01-203-6214 Other Professional Services 390.00

01-203-6301 Advertising 525.00

01-203-6302 Equipment Rental 794.05

01-203-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 206.55

01-203-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 27.67

01-203-7110 Postage/Shipping 27.22

01-203-7505 Computer Software 3,055.81

01-204-5114 Workers Comp 113.19

01-204-6104 Telephone 69.04

01-204-6213 Translation Services 183.35

01-204-6403 Judge Fees 6,040.00

01-204-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 135.34

01-204-7505 Computer Software 3,261.05

01-205-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 25.13

01-205-5205 Dues/Memberships 35.00

01-205-6210 Legal Services 11,555.50

01-207-5114 Workers Comp 6,521.12

01-207-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 84.49

01-207-6104 Telephone 409.61

01-207-6105 Other Utility Services 40.01

01-207-6214 Other Professional Services 219.76

01-207-6215 Other Insurances 234.10

01-207-6301 Advertising 34.16

01-207-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 66.07
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-207-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 44.94

01-207-7200 Fuel/Oil 325.57

01-207-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 71.95

01-209-5114 Workers Comp 169.79

01-209-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 59.12

01-209-5205 Dues/Memberships 75.00

01-209-6104 Telephone 552.26

01-209-6105 Other Utility Services 1,657.63

01-209-6214 Other Professional Services 1,122.30

01-209-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 1,188.36

01-209-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 1,725.26

01-209-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 42.76

01-209-7110 Postage/Shipping 5,000.00

01-310-5114 Workers Comp 37,910.25

01-310-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 10.05

01-310-5205 Dues/Memberships 370.40

01-310-6102 Electricity 850.89

01-310-6103 Natural Gas 1,170.07

01-310-6104 Telephone 782.06

01-310-6105 Other Utility Services 165.66

01-310-6214 Other Professional Services 202.50

01-310-6215 Other Insurances 1,612.50

01-310-6223 Billing Services 2,744.62

01-310-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 1,997.12

01-310-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 543.09

01-310-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 1,149.96

01-310-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 574.46

01-310-7109 Medical Supplies 560.07

01-310-7118 Training Materials 1,286.83

01-310-7121 Community Risk Reduction 50.96

01-310-7200 Fuel/Oil 3,118.97

01-310-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 2,859.12

01-310-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 1,217.34

01-310-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 41.74

01-310-7405 Machinery/Equipment 16,448.54

01-310-7505 Computer Software 17,100.88

01-310-9107 Lease/Cert of Participation… 70,008.26

01-350-6214 Other Professional Services 1,500.00

01-350-6302 Equipment Rental 7,930.00

01-350-7109 Medical Supplies 3,826.77

01-350-7200 Fuel/Oil 151.39

01-350-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 259.35

01-350-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 19.00

01-421-5114 Workers Comp 30,911.72

01-421-5201 Staffing Services 1,745.69

01-421-5202 Employment Services 93.40

01-421-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 427.39

01-421-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 1,325.00

01-421-5205 Dues/Memberships 165.00

01-421-6102 Electricity 875.63

01-421-6103 Natural Gas 373.86

01-421-6104 Telephone 784.27

01-421-6105 Other Utility Services 709.06

01-421-6213 Translation Services 60.28

01-421-6214 Other Professional Services 575.58

01-421-6215 Other Insurances 1,828.45

01-421-6216 Fidelity Bonds 112.55

01-421-6222 Janitorial Services 603.52
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-421-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 120.85

01-421-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 1,552.60

01-421-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 3,007.97

01-421-7110 Postage/Shipping 126.70

01-421-7200 Fuel/Oil 4,116.97

01-421-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 1,798.27

01-421-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 1,013.04

01-421-7405 Machinery/Equipment 553.55

01-421-7503 Audio/Visual Equipment 2,178.90

01-421-7504 Computer Equipment 879.99

01-421-7505 Computer Software 6,044.19

01-530-5114 Workers Comp 5,702.49

01-530-5202 Employment Services 36.75

01-530-6102 Electricity 1,799.03

01-530-6103 Natural Gas 1,701.79

01-530-6104 Telephone 230.07

01-530-6105 Other Utility Services 159.95

01-530-6212 Payments to Contractors 65.26

01-530-6214 Other Professional Services 770.00

01-530-6215 Other Insurances 1,740.54

01-530-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 244.50

01-530-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 888.31

01-530-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 273.70

01-530-7200 Fuel/Oil 1,229.93

01-530-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 799.30

01-530-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 402.96

01-530-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 1,501.36

01-532-6102 Electricity 190.62

01-532-6104 Telephone 73.80

01-533-5114 Workers Comp 2,460.70

01-533-5202 Employment Services 10.50

01-533-6102 Electricity 387.65

01-533-6103 Natural Gas 698.38

01-533-6104 Telephone 262.64

01-533-6105 Other Utility Services 119.01

01-533-6215 Other Insurances 273.27

01-533-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 140.00

01-533-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 727.43

01-533-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 96.62

01-533-7200 Fuel/Oil 219.10

01-533-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 49.99

01-533-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 7.05

01-542-5114 Workers Comp 11,693.66

01-542-5201 Staffing Services 11,061.76

01-542-5202 Employment Services 21.00

01-542-6102 Electricity 16,978.45

01-542-6103 Natural Gas 544.03

01-542-6104 Telephone 299.37

01-542-6105 Other Utility Services 93.86

01-542-6214 Other Professional Services 30.00

01-542-6215 Other Insurances 1,957.84

01-542-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 264.76

01-542-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 752.04

01-542-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 381.58

01-542-7110 Postage/Shipping 9.74

01-542-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 415.00

01-542-7205 Materials 190.44

01-542-7505 Computer Software 333.46
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 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-770-5114 Workers Comp 868.48

01-770-6102 Electricity 187.86

01-770-6103 Natural Gas 496.23

01-770-6104 Telephone 198.35

01-770-6105 Other Utility Services 106.81

01-770-6214 Other Professional Services 56.00

01-770-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 154.64

01-770-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 739.98

01-770-7301 Refunds 200.00

01-774-5114 Workers Comp 675.59

01-774-5201 Staffing Services 546.50

01-774-6102 Electricity 681.63

01-774-6103 Natural Gas 464.99

01-774-6104 Telephone 276.94

01-774-6105 Other Utility Services 64.20

01-774-6214 Other Professional Services 266.25

01-774-6215 Other Insurances 264.74

01-774-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 351.60

01-774-7103 Food Supply 186.12

01-774-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 213.50

15-544-5114 Workers Comp 1,211.69

15-544-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 35.98

16-000-2026 State Fee Payable 6,195.45

16-201-6214 Other Professional Services 1,000.00

16-209-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 2,754.00

16-209-5205 Dues/Memberships 811.50

16-209-6214 Other Professional Services 596.10

16-209-7110 Postage/Shipping 5,000.00

16-209-7505 Computer Software 25,083.38

16-651-5114 Workers Comp 5,175.85

16-651-6102 Electricity 25,969.50

16-651-6103 Natural Gas 1,680.98

16-651-6104 Telephone 872.00

16-651-6105 Other Utility Services 207.93

16-651-6215 Other Insurances 4,084.70

16-651-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 31.43

16-651-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 146.13

16-651-7106 Chemicals 20,159.60

16-651-7108 Laboratory Tests/Evaluati… 1,151.00

16-651-7110 Postage/Shipping 37.96

16-651-7200 Fuel/Oil 104.23

16-651-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 9,021.40

16-651-7402 Capital Improvement 116,678.46

16-653-5114 Workers Comp 5,468.35

16-653-5202 Employment Services 21.00

16-653-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 1.50

16-653-6102 Electricity 323.69

16-653-6103 Natural Gas 482.06

16-653-6104 Telephone 649.69

16-653-6105 Other Utility Services 389.07

16-653-6214 Other Professional Services 918.98

16-653-6215 Other Insurances 1,597.06

16-653-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 140.00

16-653-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 5,514.75

16-653-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 698.19

16-653-7200 Fuel/Oil 1,011.13

16-653-7205 Materials 4,203.79

16-653-7504 Computer Equipment 1,745.94
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16-880-8110 Distribution to Other Age… 5,807.21

18-201-6214 Other Professional Services 1,000.00

18-209-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 1,652.40

18-209-5205 Dues/Memberships 486.90

18-209-6214 Other Professional Services 312.50

18-209-7110 Postage/Shipping 3,000.00

18-209-7505 Computer Software 15,605.19

18-660-5114 Workers Comp 1,539.87

18-660-6102 Electricity 7,859.01

18-660-6103 Natural Gas 1,587.06

18-660-6104 Telephone 147.25

18-660-6105 Other Utility Services 130.45

18-660-6214 Other Professional Services 253.21

18-660-6215 Other Insurances 2,734.75

18-660-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 197.99

18-660-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 133.95

18-660-7108 Laboratory Tests/Evaluati… 3,886.69

18-660-7112 Laboratory Supplies 428.27

18-660-7200 Fuel/Oil 83.29

18-660-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 757.15

18-660-7402 Capital Improvement 489,106.53

18-661-5114 Workers Comp 1,832.37

18-661-5202 Employment Services 5.25

18-661-5205 Dues/Memberships 1,600.00

18-661-6102 Electricity 1,010.11

18-661-6103 Natural Gas 176.33

18-661-6105 Other Utility Services 40.01

18-661-6214 Other Professional Services 59.36

18-661-6215 Other Insurances 452.42

18-661-6301 Advertising 189.75

18-661-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 140.00

18-661-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 366.72

18-661-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 492.90

18-661-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 47.50

18-661-7200 Fuel/Oil 1,091.83

18-661-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 150.00

18-661-7205 Materials 472.78

19-201-6214 Other Professional Services 1,000.00

19-209-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 1,101.60

19-209-5205 Dues/Memberships 324.60

19-209-6214 Other Professional Services 312.50

19-209-7110 Postage/Shipping 2,000.00

19-209-7505 Computer Software 10,865.99

19-541-5114 Workers Comp 19,977.30

19-541-5202 Employment Services 15.75

19-541-6102 Electricity 434.97

19-541-6103 Natural Gas 544.03

19-541-6104 Telephone 299.37

19-541-6105 Other Utility Services 93.87

19-541-6212 Payments to Contractors 25,526.00

19-541-6214 Other Professional Services 4,472.75

19-541-6215 Other Insurances 1,026.47

19-541-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 210.00

19-541-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 674.41

19-541-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 562.22

19-541-7200 Fuel/Oil 4,980.15

19-541-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 79.59

19-541-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 7.99
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19-541-7505 Computer Software 333.46

21-542-7200 Fuel/Oil 1,920.82

21-542-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 923.14

21-542-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… -67.04

21-542-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 7.99

21-542-7205 Materials 4,883.88

21-542-7402 Capital Improvement 1,220.00

23-773-6217 Contributions 22,500.00

26-100-6217 Contributions 1,000.00

26-100-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 198.00

44-100-8003 Transfer to Trustee 155,162.63

53-000-2034 KS State Treasurer Payable 3,072.00

53-000-2035 Restitution Payable 578.04

53-000-2036 KBI LAB PAYABLE 300.00

68-100-6214 Other Professional Services 47,237.96

Grand Total: 1,545,286.77

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None** 891,043.82

1020530 45,922.01

1020750 1,315.95

1025530 444,313.72

1025910 1,080.00

1029530 116,678.46

1042510 1,220.00

1045530 43,712.81

Grand Total: 1,545,286.77


